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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

12

SAAD SAWAR 

SAQLAIN MAHMOOD 

ZOHAIB BUTT 

FAIZAN MUSTAFA 

AMNA ANWAR 

MUHAMMAD YASIN 

AYESHA ARFAN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SAWAR KHAN

KHALID MAHMOOD

GHULAM HUSSAIN BUTT

MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ARFAN AHMAD CHAUDHARY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

50000119

50000197

50000004

50000154

50000564

50000493

50000325

JEHLUM

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS), ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE) AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (

INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT (PUNJAB SMALL I

8

8

9

10

11

ZAIN UL ABIDEEN 

ZEESHAN ALI 

ASAD ULLAH SHAFI 

ABDUL RAHEEM 

MAHMOOD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

SHOUKAT ALI

1

2

3

4

50000165

50000025

50000243

50000132

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

Revision No. 2 Case #  12J2025

UMAR MAHMOOD 
TAHIR MAHMOOD

1 50000540 SARGODHA

Candidate(s) Recommended Against New/Fresh Requisition 

RECOMMENDED7

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT (PUNJAB SMALL I

8

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SHOAIB HAIDER 

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BUTT 

MADIHA AJMAL 

IMTIAZ NAWAZ 

FATIMA SHAFI 

MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN 

IQRA SONAM 

MUHAMMAD SAJID 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RIZWAN HAIDER

QAISER SHEHZAD 

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AJMAL

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

AFZAL KHAN

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL SATTAR

UMER DRAZ

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

50000207

50000218

50000144

50000145

50000394

50000008

50000128

50000458

50000474

50000021

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

M. GARH

RAJANPUR

KASUR

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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8

Note :
1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
 
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 2 Case #  12J2025

3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable
   candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend
   candidates(s) out of valid merit list. 


