

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS), ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE) AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT (PUNJAB SMALL)

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Revision No. 2

Case # 12J2025

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
1	50000119	1	SAAD SAWAR SAWAR KHAN	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	50000197	2	SAQLAIN MAHMOOD KHALID MAHMOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	50000004	3	ZOHAIB BUTT GHULAM HUSSAIN BUTT	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	50000154	4	FAIZAN MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD SAEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	50000564	5	AMNA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	50000493	6	MUHAMMAD YASIN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	50000325	12	AYESHA ARFAN (Selected Against Women Quota) ARFAN AHMAD CHAUDHARY	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Candidate(s) Recommended Against New/Fresh Requisition

1	50000540	7	UMAR MAHMOOD TAHIR MAHMOOD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
---	----------	---	-------------------------------	----------	-------------	------------

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	50000165	8	ZAIN UL ABIDEEN MAHMOOD ABBAS	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	50000025	9	ZEESHAN ALI MUHAMMAD AMEER	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	50000243	10	ASAD ULLAH SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	50000132	11	ABDUL RAHEEM SHOUKAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS), ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE) AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT (PUNJAB SMALL)

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Revision No. 2

Case # 12J2025

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
5	50000207	13	SHOAIB HAIDER MUHAMMAD SHARIF	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	50000218	14	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BUTT NAZIR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	50000144	15	MADIHA AJMAL MUHAMMAD AJMAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	50000145	16	IMTIAZ NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	50000394	17	FATIMA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
10	50000008	18	MUHAMMAD NASIR KHAN AFZAL KHAN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
11	50000128	19	IQRA SONAM ZAFAR HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
12	50000458	20	MUHAMMAD SAJID ABDUL SATTAR	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
13	50000474	21	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RIZWAN HAIDER UMER DRAZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
14	50000021	22	QAISER SHEHZAD MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REVISED MERIT LIST

Post : ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS), ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FINANCE) AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Department: INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, INVESTMENT & SKILLS DEVELOPMENT (PUNJAB SMALL)

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Revision No. 2

Case # 12J2025

<u>Sr. No.</u>	<u>Application No.</u>	<u>Merit No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/ Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Open Merit Quota</u> <u>Special Person/ Women/Minorities</u>
----------------	------------------------	------------------	--	-----------------	---------------	--

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.
3. If concerned Administrative Department sends a fresh requisition and suitable candidates are available then on consent or otherwise to provide / recommend candidates(s) out of valid merit list.